UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

INTRODUCTION

Set out below is an unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets of Totally plc, which has been
prepared by the Directors on the basis of the notes set out below.

It is solely the responsibility of the Directors to prepare the consolidated pro forma statement of net assets.
The consolidated pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared by the Directors to illustrate how
the proposed acquisition of Vocare by the Company and the issue of 7,306,889 new Ordinary Shares at
47.9p per share, would have affected the financial information of the Company as at 5 October 2017.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only and, because it addresses a hypothetical situation, does not represent the Company’s actual
consolidated financial position either prior to or following the proposed transactions.

SECTION B:

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Pro forma
Totally Vocare net assets
As at As at Pro forma of the

30 June 31 March adjustments Enlarged
2017 2017 Notes 1-7 Group
£000 £000 £000 £000

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets   12,482   773   13,870   27,125
Property, plant and equipment   101   1,367   –   1,468
Non current asset classified as held for resale   –   2,000   (2,000)   –
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total non-current assets   12,583   4,140   11,870   28,593

Current assets
Inventories   6   65   –   71
Trade and other receivables   1,934   7,105   –   9,039
Cash and cash equivalents   16,787   7,713   (10,661)   13,839
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total current assets   18,727   14,883   (10,661)   22,949
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total assets   31,310   19,023   1,209   51,542
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (798)   (16,238)   –   (17,009)
Deferred consideration   (1,641)   –   (950)   (2,591)
Corporation tax   –   (298)   –   (298)
Borrowings   (76)   –   –   (76)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total current liabilities   (2,515)   (16,536)   (950)   (20,001)

Net current assets/(liabilities)   16,212   (1,653)   (11,311)   3,248
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   (15)   –   –   (15)
Deferred tax   (14)   (96)   –   (110)
Deferred consideration   (7,941)   –   –   (7,941)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total non-current liabilities   (7,970)   (96)   –   (8,066)

Total liabilities   (10,485)   (16,632)   (950)   (28,067)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total net assets   20,825   2,391   559   23,475
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

[…]

Subject to the remaining provisions of Article 29 and the Act, the directors may exercise all the powers
of the Company to borrow or raise money to mortgage or charge all or any of its undertaking,
property, assets (present and future) and uncalled capital to issue debentures and other securities,
and to give security whether outright or as collateral security for any debt, liabilities or obligations of
the Company, any subsidiary of the Company or any third party.

6.   Interests of the Existing Directors, Proposed Director and Significant Shareholders
6.1   In addition to the warrants and options set out in paragraph 4 of this Part VI, the interests of the

Existing Directors, the Proposed Director and the persons connected with them (within the meaning
of section 252-255 of the Act) in the share capital of the Company as at the date of this Document
and as they are expected to be immediately following Admission are as follows:

As at the date of the On Admission
Admission Document

   Ordinary   Ordinary
   Existing Director/Proposed Director   Shares   %   Shares   %

   Robert Holt   923,745   1.78   923,745   1.54
   Wendy Lawrence   56,666   0.11   56,666   0.09
   Donald Baladasan   107,780   0.21   107,780   0.18
   Anthony Bourne   161,000   0.31   161,000   0.27
   Michael Rogers   16,000   0.03   16,000   0.03
   Lisa Barter   –   –   –   –

111

6.2   So far as the Existing Directors and Proposed Director are aware, the only persons who are directly
or indirectly interested (within in the meaning of Chapter 5 of the DTR) in 3 per cent. or more of the
Ordinary Shares in issue as at the date of this Admission Document, and are expected (based on
the information available as at the date of this Admission Document) immediately following
Admission (as appropriate) are as follows:

As at the date of the On Admission*
Admission Document

   Ordinary   Ordinary
   Shareholder   Shares   %   Shares   %

   Unicorn Asset Management Limited   5,759,291   10.97   5,759,291   9.63
   Lombard Odier Investment Managers   5,450,000   10.38   5,450,000   9.11
   Miton Asset Management Limited   5,311,546   10.12   5,311,546   8.88
   Legal & General Investment Management   4,900,000   9.34   4,900,000   8.19
   Seneca Partners Limited   3,370,545   6.42   3,370,545   5.64
   Killik & Co LLP   3,222,727   6.14   3,222,727   5.39
   Threadneedle Asset Management Limited   2,820,000   5.37   2,820,000   4.72
   Royal London Asset Management Limited   2,800,000   5.33   2,800,000   4.68
   Schroder Investment Management Limited   2,214,545   4.22   2,214,545   3.70
   Canaccord Genuity Group Inc   2,155,653   4.11   2,155,653   3.61
   John Joseph Harrison   –   –   2,670,647   4.47
   Michael Stephen Harrison   –   –   2,670,647   4.47

6.3   The Company’s significant shareholders listed above do not have and on Admission will not have
different voting rights to the Company’s other shareholders.

6.4   As at 5 October 2017 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Document) and
save as disclosed in this paragraph 6, the Directors are not aware of any person or persons who,
directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, following the implementation of the Proposals own or
exercise or could own or exercise control over the Company.

6.5   Save as disclosed in this Document, the Company is not aware of any arrangements which may at